



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 26273 of 2025

Ayush Alias Pyasi Mishra

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Brajesh Kumar Singh, Prateek Mishra,
Siddhartha Baghel, Suraj Singh
Chauhan, Swati Agrawal Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Vikrant Singh Parihar, G.A.

Court No. - 69

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.

1. Counsel for the applicant submits that he has received counter affidavit today from the counsel for the first informant. He seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the day.
3. List this case in the week commencing 30.03.2026.

(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)

March 12, 2026

CS/-