



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 26273 of 2025

Ayush Alias Pyasi Mishra

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Brajesh Kumar Singh, Mohd Arshad,
Mohd Shah Liyaqat Rauf, Omar Zamin,
Prateek Mishra, Siddhartha Baghel,
Suraj Singh Chauhan, Swati Agrawal
Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Vikrant Singh Parihar, G.A.

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

In Ref:- Crl. Misc. Amendment Application No. 07 of 2026

Shri Omar Zamin, learned counsel for the applicant, submits that Section 66D of the Information Technology Act was added during the course of investigation. He has filed an amendment application seeking to include reference to Section 66D of the I.T. Act at the relevant places in the bail application.

It is noted that the proposed amendment is formal in nature and is not opposed by learned counsel for the informant or by learned Additional Government Advocate for the State.

Accordingly, the amendment is allowed. The applicant is directed to carry out the amendment within two days.

Order on Bail Application

List this case before the appropriate Court on **27.04.2026**.

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)

April 20, 2026

Vibha Singh